
Santa Barbara 100km  Course
Dirt Roads & Trails Endurance

Ultramarathon
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100km Course Data Aid Station Elevation Mileage (this 
section)

Culmulative 
Mileage Acent (feet) Decent (feet) Cumulative 

Elevation Gain 
Cumulative 

Elevation Loss
Outbound Upper Oso Campground / Start 1243' 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0

Little Pine Mtn AS 4318' 5.66 5.66 4053 873 4053 873
Hidden Potrero AS 2769' 6.84 12.50 1280 2903 5333 3776

Matias Trail Head AS 1078' 6.72 19.22 1336 2974 6669 6750
Angustora Pass AS 3309' 5.13 24.35 2546 685 9215 7435

Gibralter Resevoir AS 1234' 5.87 30.22 1069 2606 10284 10041
Forbush Camp AS    2438' 6.84 37.06 3130 2393 13414 12434

Gibralter Resevoir AS 1234' 6.84 43.90 2393 3130 15807 15564
Angustora Pass AS 3309' 5.87 49.77 2606 1069 18413 16633

 Lower Arroyo Burro Road AS 1875' 6.50 56.27 1557 2594 19970 19227
Upper Arroyo Burro Road AS 3005' 3.11 59.38 1510 376 21480 19603

Rancho Oso- Finish Line 1082' 4.16 63.54 522 2372 22002 21975


